

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.P. BHADRAN

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).21201/2008

STATE OF U.P.& ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KIRAN WATI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP)

Date: 03/02/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Mukesh Verma, Adv.
Mr. Chandra Prakash Pandey, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ram Niwas, Adv.
Mr. Sanjiv Malhotra, Adv.
Mr. A.P. Dhamija, Adv.
Mr. Suraj Singh, Adv.
Mr. Pradeep Misra, Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

It is submitted on behalf of the learned Advocate, Mr. Pradeep Misra that counter affidavit has already been filed on 23.1.2009 on behalf of respondent No.5.

The learned counsel for respondent Nos.1 to 4 submitted that he has already filed counter affidavit on 12.1.2009.

Registry to verify the same.

List again on 11.2.2009.

(M.P.BHADRAN)
Registrar

rd