

Ü

ITEM NO.205

COURT NO.8

SECTION XI

SUPR EME COUR T OF I ND I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).21201/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 15/01/2008 in W.P.No. 63/2008
of The HIGH COURT OF U.P AT LUCKNOW)

STATE OF U.P.& ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KIRAN WATI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP)
[FOR FINAL DISPOSAL]

Date: 07/09/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU

For Petitioner(s) Mr. T.N. Singh,Adv.
Mr. Manoj Kr. Mishra,Adv.
Mr. Chandra Prakash Pandey,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ram Niwas,Adv.
Nos.1 to 4 Mr. A. P. Dhamija,Adv.
Mr. Sanjeev Malhotra,Adv.

For Res.No.5 Mr. Pradeep Misra ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER
Delay condoned.

In view of the Circular dated 12th October, 1979 issued by the
Personnel Section-I (Annexure R-1), which is stated to be still in
vogue, we do not find any ground to interfere in this petition.

The special leave petition is dismissed.

[Sunil Kumar] [Pushap Lata Bhardwaj]
A.R.-cum-P.S Court Master